
~YOF 
VANCOUVER 

File No. 04-1000-20-201 6-241 

August 11, 2016 

.2Z('f) 

Dearf -22(1) 

CITY CLERK'S DEPARTMENT 
Access t o Information 

Re: Request for Access to Records under the Freedom of Information and Protection of 
Privacy Act (the "Act") 

I am responding to your request of July 6, 2016 for: 

All bids associated with Vancouver's recent Request for Proposals #PS20150910 for 
a Public Bicycle System. Submissions would have been received on or before 
August 31, 2015. In addition, I would like to request access to the CycleHop 
contract associated with Public Bicycle System. 

1) All bids associated with Vancouver's recent Request for Proposals 

Vendor Name Price 
CycleHop Corp Canada $5M 
Motivate International LLC $0 * Does not include forgone meter revenue and lease of space. 
Secure Bike Share Pte Ltd . $0 * Does not include forgone meter revenue and lease of space. 
Bewegen Technologies Inc. $9.75M 
Kranium, LLC $0 
Spinlister $2M 

2) The City is maintaining the CycleHop contract as confidential at this time. The third party 
has objected to disclosure of the contract and the matter is currently the subject of 
adjudication at the OIPC. The City intends to disclose as soon as the adjudication is 
resolved through this link: http: I /vancouver. ca/your-government/information-released
through-foi -requests-this-year. aspx 

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions. 

City Hall 453 West 12th Avenue Vancouver BC V5Y 1V4 vancouver.ca 
City Clerk's Department tel: 604.873.7276 fax: 604.873.7419 



Yours truly, 

Barbara J. Van Fraassen, BA 
Director, Access to Information 
City Clerk's Department, City of Vancouver 
Email: Barbara. van(raassen@vancouver. ca 
Telephone: 604.873.7999 

:cf 

Page 2 of 2 




